
 

THE ISSUER LTD. 
Summer Point Building, 7 Sukhumvit 69 Alley, Khwaeng Phra Khanong Nuea, Watthana, Bangkok 10110 
  
To:  Investors and Token Holders of the Summer Point Token (SUMX)   
Subject: Notification of Performance Results and Dividend Payment for Q3/2025 
                 

15 November 2025 
 
  The Issuer Ltd. (“the Company”) would like to inform investors and holders of the Summer Point 
Investment Digital Token (SUMX) of the performance results and Dividend payment for Q3/2025 of the first 
project year. The details are as follows:  

Performance Results and Dividend Payment  
Operating Period: 1 July 2025 to 30 September 2025 

Digital Token Name SUMX 
Token Issuer THE ISSUER LTD. 
Subject Notification of Performance Results and Dividend Payment 
Performance Announcement and Dividend Payment Date (T) 15 November 2025 
Trading break day (T+6) 24 November 2025 
Dividend Entitlement Record Date (T+6) 24 November 2025 
Start of Trading (T+7) 25 November 2025 
Dividend Payment Date to Investors (T+9) 27 November 2025 
Return per token 
Principal for Q3/2025 0.0051 THB/Token 
Return per period 0.0077 THB/Token (For Q3/2025: 92 Days) 
Total 0.0128 THB/Token 
Quantity of Burned Tokens for period 1% of all token =  9,000,000 Tokens 
Additional Details https://summerpointtoken.finance/investor 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://summerpointtoken.finance/investor


 

Details of Distribution Payment Calculation 
For this distribution payment, the Company has determined the payout primarily on a cash basis. As such, the 

figures may differ from those presented in the financial statements, which are prepared on an accrual basis. The 

Company has distributed both the return and the scheduled principal repayment as detailed in the table below, while 

also setting aside cash reserves in accordance with the Prospectus to ensure sufficient working capital for the 

Company going forward. 

Calculation of Return Payment 
Item Amount (Unit: Million Baht) 

Cash flow from BPKN3 operations 18.62 
Less: Operating expenses of BPKN3 (6.61) 
Less: Maintenance Reserve (0.37) 
Less: Corporate tax reserve (if any) - 
Less: Minimum cash reserve (if below required) - 
Add: Excess cash after minimum reserve - 
  
Net rental income from RSTA to issuer 11.64 
Less: Issuer operating expenses (0.90) 
Less: Corporate tax reserve (if any) - 
Less: Minimum cash reserve (if below required) - 
Add: Prevision base on previous period 0.51 
Net cash flow for token holder return payment 11.25 
 
 Please be informed accordingly. 
 

Sincerely,      
      

 
                Mr. Tanawat Suvanich 

                                                                                                        Chief Financial Officer 

  



 

This information has been prepared and published by the digital token issuer solely for the purpose of disseminating 

information or documents of the issuer. The digital token offering system provider, digital asset exchange, and asset 

management companies are not responsible for the accuracy or completeness of the content, figures, reports, or 

opinions presented herein, and shall not be liable for any loss or damage that may arise in any case. If you have any 

questions or require further details, please contact the digital token issuer who prepared and published this 

information. 


